Town of West Rutland, VT

West Rutland Water Dept.

SCHEDULE OF FEES

1)	Water Connection Application Fee	\$ 25
2)	Water Meter Installation Fee (3/4")	\$540
	Water Meter Installation Fee (1")	\$732
	Water Meter over 1" (by licensed plumber)	
	Inspection Fee for Seal on meter over 1"	\$ 25
	Pressure Reducer	\$120
3)	New Connection Fee, includes Meter (3/4")	\$1,425
	New Connection Fee, includes Meter (1")	\$1,550
	Over 1" connection to be QUOTED, minimum \$1,200	

ANY ACTUAL COSTS OVER ABOVE LISTED WILL BE ABSORBED BY PERMITEE, such as replacement of pavement, curb, sidewalk, equipment rental, labor, etc.

4) Fire Hydrant Flow Test Assistance	\$35/hour
5) Turn-Off for non-disconnect (during business hours) Turn-Off during non-business hours	\$35/trip \$80/trip
6) Turn-On (if within 24 hours & business day) Turn-On during non-business hours	No Charge \$80/trip
7) Turn-On (if over 24 hours from disconnect)	\$35
8) Water Meter Test (send meter to manufacturer for accuracy test)	\$125
9) Frozen Meter Repair	\$50